
 

8808/16      
 JUR  EN 
 

 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 30 May 2016 
 
 
 
8808/16 
 
 
 
 
JUR 212 
STATIS 27 
ECOFIN 386 
UEM 154 
CODEC 637 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2010/0374 (COD)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Regulation (EU) No 549/2013 of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 21 May 2013 on the European system of national and regional 
accounts in the European Union  

 (OJ L 174, 26.6.2013, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: SL 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

This text has also been transmitted to the European Parliament. 

TIME LIMIT for the objections by the Member States: 8 days 

Any objections regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency: 

 Mrs. Liesbeth A Campo: 

 email: liesbeth.acampo@minbuza.nl 



 

 

8808/16     1 
PRILOGA JUR  SL 
 

PRILOGA 

POPRAVEK 

Uredbe (EU) št. 549/2013 Evropskega parlamenta in Sveta z dne 21. maja 2013 o Evropskem 

sistemu nacionalnih in regionalnih računov v Evropski uniji  

(Uradni list Evropske unije L 174 z dne 26. junija 2013) 

Stran 676, Tabela 2 - Temeljni agregati sektorja država, stolpec „Šifra“,  

stran 697, Tabela 8 - Nefinančni računi po sektorjih - letno, stolpec „Transakcije in izravnalne 

postavke“ in  

stran 704, Tabela 801 - Nefinančni računi po sektorjih - četrtletno, stolpec „Šifra“: 

besedilo: 

„B.9r“ 

se glasi: 

„D.9r“. 

 


